

Ô

SLP(C)No. 1674 OF 2004
ITEM No.29

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1674/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2003 in CWP 5949/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BIOGENICS INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD,INDTL.& FINANCIAL RECONST. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sumant Batra, Adv.
Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 appears and takes notice.

Let notice be served on the other respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Within one week from today the petitioner shall place on record a complete offer of rehabilitation setting out the terms and details thereof.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master