

\220  
SLP(C)No. 1674 OF 2004

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1674/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2003 in CWP 5949/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BIOGENICS INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD, INDTL. & FINANCIAL RECONST. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. S Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks on prayer made by respondent No.4.  
The learned senior counsel for the petitioner states that on 17.2.2004 the petitioner has filed pursuant to the order dated 3.2.2004 of this Court offer of rehabilitation setting out the terms and details thereof. The learned counsel submits that to show its bonafides the petitioner is also prepared to deposit with the Registry of this Court a bank draft in the amount of Rs.184.12 lacs purchased from a nationalised bank. Let him do so within four weeks, but that shall be without prejudice to the rights of any of the contesting parties.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER