

R
SLP(C)No. 1674 OF 2004
ITEM No.19

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1674/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2003 in CWP 5949/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BIOGENICS INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD,INDTL.& FINANCIAL RECONST. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshimi Menon,Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Madan, Adv.
For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed for filing
rejoinder affidavit.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER